Slide lock system
modelSLA
SLS-01E REV.6
2019.05
For safety
maintenance
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

SLA80 ： 95mm
Lock stroke
Model designation
Head
Head
Head
Unlocked
Locked Locked
Unlocked
S l i d e  l o c k  s y s t e mSLA
1
PASCAL Slide lock system has been particularly designed for a stamping machine and die.
It is the essential device for safety maintenance works. Securely locking the press slide at the random position
between T.D.C. and B.D.C., Slide lock system prevents a physical injury to people or damage to dies.
Slide
① Unlocked ② Rotating & ascending ③ Locked
Head automatically stops ascending
when it touches the bottom of slide.
Screw head rotates 90° as soon as
the screw rod starts ascending.
Slide
Crown Crown
Head
Slide lock system
model SLA
Slide
（While machine is in operation for production）
Crown
SLA C32 －
C D
M M
M M
0200 0630
－
－
5
Holding capacity
Distance to the
slide at T.D.C with
position upper limit
Stroke for head rotation
SLA32 ： 314kN
SLA50 ： 490kN
SLA80 ： 784kN
1
2
4
3
Head
Drive motor
(with brake)
Slide
Direction of screw head and type
Head
Full stroke
Distance to the slide at T.D.C
with position upper limit
Lock stroke3
4
Direction of head5
SLA32, 50 ：
SLA80 ： A
SLA32 ： 65mm
SLA50 ： 75mm
SLA80 ： 95mm
Lock stroke
Model designation